Republic of the Philippines N
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS w

CENTRAL OFFICE
AUG 01 2025
MEMORANDUM
FOR :  ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I

Undersecretary for Regional Operations
n NCR, NIR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

This refers to the memorandum dated June 20, 2025 of Regional Director ROSELLER A.
TOLENTINO — DPWH Regional Office III, endorsing the request of District Engineer ALMER C,
MIRANDA, DPWH Pampanga 1st DEO, for the approval of Modification of the project under the

FY 2025 General Appropnatlons Act (GAA), to wit;

. Asper GAA/Original ! . AsModifled- .
Project Description

UACS No. 310101101632000
Project ID: P00900116LZ

ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 : Ensure ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 : Ensure Safe and
Safe and Reliable National Road System Reliable National Road System

Asset Preservation - Preventive Maintenance -
Asset Preservation - Preventive Maintenance - Primary Roads - Jose Abad Santos Ave (JAS, L~
Primary Roads - Jose Abad Santos Ave (JASA) | k0085 + 088.50 — K00O86 + 000, K +

- K0O086 + 000 - K0O87 + 460 . | 592.30 — K0087 + 464.70
T",":h‘;fx{" Unit Cost | Allocation | Typeof Work/ | UnitCost | Estimated
Target (*000) (°000) Physical Target ('000) | Cost ("000)
CW-1- P17,012. | P49,777.595 | CW-1- Preventive | P15,223.4 | P49,777.595
Preventive 165/ Maintenance of 37[ Lane
Maintenance of | Lane km Road: Asphalt
Road: Asphalt Overlay/ 3.2698 /fu
Overlay/ 2.926 - Lane km 30 4’ M .
Lane km
EAO - P1,805.405 EAO P1,805.405
Total P51,583.00 Total $51,583.00

Justifications provided by the requesting Implementing Office:

) « Change in station limits due to the overlapping on Regional Office GAA FY 2024 modified
project — P00803542LZ, K0086+000 — K0O086+592.30 was included on the limits of the
finished project, hence, the allocation was transferred to K0085+088.50 — K0086+000.

o The project was lengthened, Work was increased due to the actual quantities derived from
the designed plan. The increase in allocation is sufficient to cover the increase in physical
target with reference of the Program of Work (POW) and Detailed Unit Price Analysis /
(DUPA) for which prevailing prices of materials were used.

Attached are the following supporting documents.
« Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate, Certificate of Availability of Funds, Program

of Works, Detailed Unit Price Analysis, Geotagged Photos, GIS Map, Straight-Line Diagram
and Detailed Engineering Design




'+ Asset Preservation - Preventive Maintenance - Primary Roads - Jose Abad Santos Ave (JASA) - K0OO85 +
I 088.50 — KO086 + 000, KOO86 + 592.30 — KO087 + 464.70
. ‘ . P00S001161.Z
A : Page 2 of 2

Having compliéd with all the documentary requirements under Department Order No. 23, Series of
2023 and other supplemental guidelines, we are respectfully requesting that the above-mentioned
project under FY 2025 GAA be modified.

For the Undersecretary’s favorable consideration

D. BUENO, CESO III
t Secretary for Regional Operations in NIR,
Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

Ph.D., CESO I
Undersecretary for Planning and
Public-Private Partnership Service

APPROVED / -DISAPPROVED:

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I Coand in the absance of the

Undersecretary for Regional Operations in NCR, NIR, m"nc"‘&?g'?o'z.".’.{'.‘v’ﬂ"".a'& .J,f"\’,’,',’.nd Vil

Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII g 3 i
NERIE|D, BUENO, CESO Iif

3.3 CAVM/NDB Assista Secretary

Project ID:  PO0S00116L2




